A CMS Medicare Administrative Contractor
1883_0521 NGS 275 Claims Attachment Companion Guide
MEDICARE
Standard Companion Guide
Trading Partner Information
Instructions Related to the X12 275 Claims Attachment
Version 6020 and HL7 Consolidated Clinical Document

is required for each document
National Government Services, Inc. Page 13 of 18
TRN01 Trace Type Code 1
2
Value for unsolicited and appeal 275 transaction
Value for solicited 275 transaction and the value
sent in the Part B letter 275 transaction
TRN02 Provider Attachment Control
Number
For unsolicited, an Unique number assigned by
the provider. This value is also submitted in the
PWK06 of the corresponding 837
For solicited, the claim number assigned by the
payer. This value will be in the 277 Healthcare
Claim Request for Additional Information
transaction, loop 2200D, TRN02 data element.
For electronic appeals, the claim number assigned
by the payer should be used
For Part B letters, the Appeal number from the
letter will be used
STC
Segment
Status Information This segment is not used in the unsolicited,
appeal or the Part B letter 275 model; the
segment is expected with a response to a solicited
request
2000A REF
Segment
Attachment Request
Tracking Identifier
For the Part B letter 275 transaction, if the Internal
Control Claim number is available it will be sent in
2000A REF02
2000A SVC
Segment
Service Line Information For the Part B letter 275 transaction, if the
procedure code is available on the letter it may be
sent in this segment. However, the line item
charge amount will not be sent in SVC02
2100A DTP
Segment
Service Line Service Date For the Part B letter 275 transaction 1000D
segment may not be used
CAT02 Report Transmission Code HL, MB
or TX
Currently we  support structured or unstructured
HL7
For the Part B letter 275 transaction, the value of
MB will be used
 BDS01 Filter ID Code ASC or
B64
Recommend the value of B64
For the Part B letter 275 transaction, the value of
ASC will be used
BDS03 Binary Data HL7 clinical data is embedded in this data element
If BDS01 value is B64, BDS03 should be base64
encoded using RFC 4648. Only one document
can be embedded in BDS03.
For the Part B letter 275 transaction, the letter will
be sent as an unstructured document in the HL7
nonXMLBody and will be base64 encoded using
RFC 4648. The HL7 header data will not be
base64 encoded.
5.4  HL7 C-CDA R2.1 Details
The HL7 C-CDA R2.1 will be embedded within the BDS segment of the 275
transaction